05-30-2003

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

Tab settings	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas Joseph	Name: _FL State Univ. Research Fndtn, Inc.
12/00	5/ <b>/</b> / 1
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change	Street Address: 2035 E. Paul Dirac Drive,
	Box 15
Other	
	City: Tallahassee State: FL Zip: 32310
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11/25}{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10,324508	
•	al numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Hollimon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Name:	·
	L./I Englocod
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 118 North Gadsden Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:118 North Gadsden Street  City:_TallahasseeState:_FL _zlip:_32301  DBYRHE 00000056 10324508	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:118 North Gadsden Street  City:_TallahasseeState:_FL_Zip:_32301	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:118 North Gadsden Street  City:_TallahasseeState:_FL _zlip:_32301  DBYRHE 00000056 10324508	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:118 North Gadsden Street  City:_TallahasseeState:_FL _zlip:_32301  DBYRHE 00000056 10324508	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

THOMAS ANTHONY JOSEPH, III ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 2330A Brynmahr

Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32303, a United States Citizen, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all

foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which

are disclosed in the invention entitled ROTARY VALVE, for which an application for a United

States Patent was executed on November 25, 2002, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign

country, and any reissue or re-examination thereof, to the FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Florida corporation having offices at

2035 E. Paul Dirac Drive, Box 15, Tallahassee, FL 32308, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own

name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to

invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions

without further authorization from ASSIGNEE, any and all benefits, including the right of

priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said invention be issued to ASSIGNEE

in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as

ASSIGNEE my designate.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant,

mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 014105 FRAME: 0791

made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon requests, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventors and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Executed this 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2002.

THOMAS ANTHONY JOSEPH, III

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2002, by THOMAS ANTHONY JOSEPH, III, who is personally known to me or produced as identification.

Vicenoc

Notary Public



RECORDED: 12/20/2002